Edwards’ acoustic enclosures are the
ideal noise reduction solution for use in a
laboratory or an industrial environment.
The specially designed soundproof
enclosures are made of materials with high
noise absorption, reducing vacuum pump
noise by up to 9 dB(A), with no impact on
vacuum pump efficiency.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
edwardsvacuum.com
Publication Number: 3601 0036 01
© Edwards Limited 2016. All rights reserved Edwards and the Edwards logo are trademarks of Edwards Limited
Whilst we make every effort to ensure that we accurately describe our products and services, we give no
guarantee as to the accuracy or completeness of any information provided in this datasheet.
Edwards Ltd, registered in England and Wales
No. 6124750, registered office: Innovation Drive, Burgess Hill, West Sussex, RH15 9TW, UK.
Product description Item number
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRD317000
RV/EM acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD318000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 100-120 V NRY5C0000
nXDS/XDS acoustic enclosure 200-240 V NRD797000
Spares and accessories Item number
2 m electrical supply cable, UK 3 pin plug A50505000
2 m electrical supply cable, N.Europe plug A50506000
2 m electrical supply cable, USA/Japan plug A50507000
2 m electrical supply cable, no plug A50508000
NW25 aluminium nipple 100 mm long C10514409
NW40 aluminium nipple 130 mm long C10516409
DIMENSIONS MM (INCH)
Dimension RV/EM nXDS/XDS